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A-Z | Help | Queries | Contacts | Norwegian

Deaths

Both sex
2 Males Females Both sex

2 Males Females Both sex
2 Males Females Both sex

2 Males Females

0  100 000   100 000   100 000   307   322   290 80,5   78.24 82,66 3,07 3,22 2,9

1 99 693 99 678 99 710 27 27 28 79,74 77,49 81,9 0,27 0,27 0,28

2 99 666 99 651 99 682 22 17 28 78,77 76,51 80,92 0,22 0,17 0,28

3 99 644 99 634 99 654 7 7 7 77,78 75,52 79,95 0,07 0,07 0,07

4 99 637 99 628 99 647 7 7 7 76,79 74,53 78,95 0,07 0,07 0,07

5 99 630 99 621 99 640 9 7 11 75,79 73,53 77,96 0,09 0,07 0,11

6 99 622 99 614 99 630 2 0 3 74,8 72,54 76,97 0,02 0 0,03

7 99 620 99 614 99 626 10 10 10 73,8 71,54 75,97 0,1 0,1 0,1

8 99 610 99 604 99 616 10 10 10 72,81 70,55 74,98 0,1 0,1 0,1

9 99 600 99 595 99 606 6 6 7 71,82 69,55 73,98 0,07 0,06 0,07

10 99 594 99 589 99 599 11 9 13 70,82 68,56 72,99 0,11 0,09 0,13

11 99 583 99 579 99 586 14 21 6 69,83 67,56 72 0,14 0,22 0,07

12 99 568 99 558 99 580 16 18 13 68,84 66,58 71 0,16 0,19 0,13

13 99 553 99 539 99 567 11 9 13 67,85 65,59 70,01 0,11 0,09 0,13

14 99 541 99 530 99 554 10 15 3 66,86 64,6 69,02 0,1 0,15 0,03

15 99 532 99 515 99 550 3 0 6 65,86 63,61 68,02 0,03 0 0,06

16 99 529 99 515 99 544 31 45 16 64,87 62,61 67,03 0,31 0,46 0,16

17 99 498 99 469 99 528 31 43 19 63,89 61,63 66,04 0,32 0,43 0,19

18 99 466 99 426 99 509 36 35 36 62,91 60,66 65,05 0,36 0,35 0,37

19 99 431 99 392 99 472 49 82 14 61,93 59,68 64,07 0,49 0,83 0,14

20 99 382 99 310 99 458 55 71 39 60,96 58,73 63,08 0,56 0,72 0,39

21 99 327 99 239 99 419 49 62 36 59,99 57,77 62,11 0,5 0,62 0,36

22 99 277 99 177 99 383 61 91 29 59,02 56,81 61,13 0,61 0,92 0,29

23 99 217 99 086 99 354 61 84 36 58,06 55,86 60,15 0,61 0,85 0,37

24 99 156 99 002 99 318 52 82 21 57,09 54,91 59,17 0,53 0,83 0,22

25 99 104 98 920 99 296 60 92 28 56,12 53,95 58,18 0,61 0,93 0,28

26 99 043 98 827 99 268 58 78 38 55,16 53 57,2 0,59 0,79 0,38

27 98 985 98 750 99 230 69  103 34 54,19 52,04 56,22 0,7 1,04 0,34

28 98 916 98 647 99 196 75  105 44 53,23 51,1 55,24 0,76 1,07 0,44

29 98 841 98 541 99 152 60 89 31 52,27 50,15 54,26 0,61 0,9 0,31

30 98 781 98 452 99 122 46 65 27 51,3 49,2 53,28 0,47 0,66 0,27

31 98 735 98 387 99 095 54 81 26 50,32 48,23 52,29 0,54 0,82 0,26

32 98 681 98 306 99 069 65 86 43 49,35 47,27 51,31 0,66 0,88 0,43

33 98 616 98 220 99 027 61 83 39 48,38 46,31 50,33 0,62 0,84 0,39

34 98 555 98 137 98 988 55 75 35 47,41 45,35 49,35 0,56 0,76 0,35

35 98 500 98 062 98 953 72 86 56 46,44 44,38 48,37 0,73 0,88 0,57

36 98 428 97 976 98 897 80 92 68 45,47 43,42 47,39 0,81 0,94 0,68

37 98 348 97 884 98 829 82  109 53 44,51 42,46 46,43 0,83 1,11 0,54

38 98 267 97 775 98 776 67 68 66 43,54 41,51 45,45 0,68 0,7 0,67

39 98 199 97 707 98 710 79 85 73 42,57 40,54 44,48 0,8 0,87 0,74

40 98 121 97 622 98 638 80 96 62 41,61 39,57 43,51 0,81 0,98 0,63

41 98 041 97 526 98 575 97  117 74 40,64 38,61 42,54 0,99 1,2 0,76

42 97 944 97 409 98 501  106  111  101 39,68 37,65 41,57 1,08 1,14 1,03

43 97 838 97 298 98 399  122  153 89 38,72 36,7 40,61 1,24 1,57 0,9

44 97 716 97 145 98 311  146  172  118 37,77 35,75 39,65 1,49 1,77 1,2

45 97 570 96 973 98 193  182  197  167 36,83 34,82 38,7 1,87 2,03 1,7

46 97 388 96 776 98 026  149  173  124 35,89 33,89 37,76 1,53 1,79 1,27

47 97 239 96 603 97 902  189  231  143 34,95 32,95 36,81 1,94 2,39 1,46

48 97 050 96 372 97 758  222  276  164 34,01 32,02 35,86 2,28 2,86 1,68

49 96 828 96 096 97 594  222  285  156 33,09 31,11 34,92 2,29 2,97 1,6

50 96 606 95 811 97 438  249  271  227 32,17 30,21 33,98 2,58 2,82 2,33

51 96 357 95 541 97 211  253  301  203 31,25 29,29 33,06 2,62 3,15 2,09

52 96 104 95 240 97 008  321  403  235 30,33 28,38 32,12 3,34 4,23 2,42

53 95 783 94 837 96 773  343  396  288 29,43 27,5 31,2 3,59 4,18 2,98

54 95 439 94 441 96 484  324  389  256 28,53 26,61 30,29 3,4 4,12 2,65

55 95 115 94 052 96 228  378  406  348 27,63 25,72 29,37 3,97 4,32 3,62

Age x

Survivors at age x Death at age x to x+1 Expectation of life at age x
Probability of death at age x, 

per 1 000 (Ungraduated)

lx dx e0x qx
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56 94 737 93 646 95 880  416  504  322 26,74 24,83 28,48 4,39 5,38 3,35

57 94 322 93 142 95 559  450  510  386 25,85 23,96 27,57 4,77 5,47 4,04

58 93 872 92 632 95 173  458  533  378 24,97 23,09 26,68 4,88 5,75 3,97

59 93 414 92 099 94 795  590  674  500 24,09 22,22 25,79 6,31 7,32 5,28

60 92 824 91 425 94 295  637  755  514 23,24 21,38 24,92 6,87 8,26 5,45

61 92 187 90 670 93 781  650  800  492 22,4 20,56 24,05 7,05 8,82 5,25

62 91 537 89 870 93 289  742  888  588 21,56 19,73 23,18 8,11 9,88 6,31

63 90 795 88 983 92 700  776  984  557 20,73 18,93 22,32 8,55 11,06 6,01

64 90 018 87 999 92 143  923 1 136  701 19,9 18,13 21,45 10,25 12,91 7,61

65 89 096 86 863 91 442  962 1 219  700 19,1 17,36 20,61 10,8 14,03 7,65

66 88 134 85 644 90 742 1 049 1 265  830 18,31 16,6 19,77 11,91 14,78 9,15

67 87 084 84 379 89 912 1 160 1 434  884 17,52 15,84 18,95 13,32 16,99 9,83

68 85 924 82 945 89 028 1 199 1 489  912 16,75 15,11 18,13 13,96 17,95 10,24

69 84 725 81 456 88 116 1 294 1 657  936 15,98 14,38 17,31 15,27 20,35 10,63

70 83 431 79 799 87 180 1 360 1 557 1 168 15,22 13,66 16,49 16,3 19,52 13,4

71 82 072 78 241 86 012 1 547 2 011 1 103 14,47 12,93 15,71 18,84 25,7 12,82

72 80 525 76 230 84 909 1 668 2 060 1 299 13,73 12,25 14,91 20,72 27,03 15,3

73 78 857 74 170 83 610 1 777 2 072 1 497 13,01 11,58 14,13 22,54 27,93 17,9

74 77 080 72 098 82 113 2 041 2 413 1 689 12,3 10,9 13,38 26,48 33,47 20,57

75 75 038 69 685 80 424 2 289 2 665 1 943 11,62 10,26 12,65 30,5 38,25 24,16

76 72 750 67 020 78 481 2 285 2 707 1 898 10,97 9,65 11,95 31,4 40,39 24,18

77 70 465 64 312 76 584 2 755 3 330 2 222 10,31 9,03 11,24 39,09 51,78 29,01

78 67 710 60 982 74 362 2 702 3 110 2 341 9,71 8,5 10,56 39,91 51 31,48

79 65 008 57 872 72 021 2 976 3 406 2 612 9,09 7,93 9,88 45,79 58,85 36,26

80 62 031 54 467 69 410 3 390 3 915 2 944 8,51 7,39 9,24 54,64 71,88 42,41

81 58 642 50 552 66 466 3 355 3 737 3 046 7,97 6,93 8,62 57,22 73,93 45,82

82 55 287 46 814 63 420 3 738 3 995 3 552 7,42 6,44 8,01 67,61 85,34 56,01

83 51 549 42 819 59 868 3 871 4 019 3 803 6,93 5,99 7,46 75,09 93,86 63,52

84 47 678 38 800 56 065 3 823 3 947 3 800 6,45 5,56 6,93 80,18  101.73 67,78

85 43 855 34 853 52 265 4 322 4 285 4 470 5,97 5,14 6,4 98,56  122.95 85,52

86 39 533 30 568 47 795 4 063 3 983 4 248 5,56 4,78 5,95  102.77  130.30 88,88

87 35 470 26 585 43 547 4 272 4 025 4 589 5,14 4,43 5,48  120.43  151.40  105.39

88 31 198 22 560 38 958 3 897 3 453 4 361 4,78 4,13 5,07  124.92  153.08  111.93

89 27 301 19 107 34 597 4 059 3 371 4 738 4,39 3,78 4,64  148.67  176.45  136.94

90 23 242 15 735 29 859 3 786 3 027 4 520 4,07 3,49 4,3  162.87  192.35  151.37

91 19 457 12 708 25 339 3 500 2 957 4 069 3,76 3,2 3,98  179.87  232.65  160.57

92 15 957 9 752 21 271 3 174 2 226 4 018 3,48 3,02 3,64  198.90  228.27  188.89

93 12 783 7 526 17 253 2 764 1 989 3 451 3,22 2,76 3,38  216.26  264.26  200.03

94 10 019 5 537 13 802 2 328 1 597 2 961 2,97 2,57 3,1  232.35  288.49  214.51

95 7 691 3 940 10 841 2 096 1 256 2 811 2,72 2,41 2,81  272.57  318.69  259.28

96 5 595 2 684 8 030 1 572  837 2 188 2,55 2,31 2,61  280.92  311.87  272.49

97 4 023 1 847 5 842 1 243  657 1 738 2,35 2,12 2,4  308.92  355.68  297.51

98 2 780 1 190 4 104  977  442 1 423 2,17 2,02 2,21  351.41  371.17  346.85

99 1 803  748 2 680  585  277  842 2,08 1,92 2,12  324.66  370.01  314.10

100 1 218  471 1 839  501  183  767 1,84 1,75 1,86  411.64  387.25  417.41

101  716  289 1 071  305  144  438 1,78 1,54 1,83  425.14  496.85  409.09

102  412  145  633  154 78  216 1,72 1,57 1,75  374.98  537.88  341.10

103  257 67  417  112 23  188 1,45 1,82 1,4  435.28  338.86  451.19

104  145 44  229 45 0 81 1,19 1,5 1,15  309.52 0  352.59

105  100 44  148 33 0 59 0,5 0,5 0,5  333.55 0  398.96

1
 The way of calculating the tables is shown in Notater 98/89 'Definisjoner og beregningsmetoder for dødelighetstabell'.

2
 Life expedtancy for both seces has been estimated in same way for males and females.

Explanation of symbols
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